EMPLOYEE PARKING SCHEDULE

2021+22 SEASON UPDATE

REMOTE PARKING

WHO PARKS REMOTELY? WHERE ARE THE REMOTE PARKING LOCATIONS?
Anyone without a parking permit. Inglenook — Mattson’s Pit - Lower 242 Lot

Look for "EMPLOYEE PARKING HERE TODAY" signs.
| HAVE A PERMIT - WHERE CAN | PARK ON RED DAYS?
Only permitted employees can park in the following locations:
Upper Hotel Jay Lot, Lower Hotel Jay Lot, Administration, Golf Clubhouse, HJ Loading Dock/Waterpark Area,
Upper Stateside Lot, MKAC or Stateside Loading Dock.

WHAT PARKING AREAS ARE OFF LIMITS TO ALL EMPLOYEES (INCLUDING THOSE WITH A PERMIT)?
Ice Haus Parking Garage & Propane Tank Farm, Valet Lots
Any other area that is signed as:
NO PARKING, FIRE LANE, TOW LANE, 15-MINUTE, HANDICAP (without handicap placard)

SHUTTLE SCHEDULE

Call the shuttle dispatch at extension 7777 and state that you are an employee who needs pick-up at either
the Ice Haus or Stateside Tram Car.

ALL INBOUND SHUTTLES ARRIVE EVERY 30 MIN ON THE HOUR STARTING AT 6AM
INGLENOOK (EVERY DAY) MATTSON'S PIT (RED DAYS) LOWER 242 LOT (RED DAYS)
Outbound: On Demand at Ice Haus or | Outbound: On Demand at Ice Haus or | Outbound: Any shuttle will take you
Stateside Tram Car Stateside Tram Car back to the 242 lot.

PARKING CALENDAR

WEEK ENDING SUN MON TUES WEDS THURS FRI SAT
Saturday, December 4, 2021 l 2 3 4
Saturday, December 11, 2021 5 b 7 3 9 10 11
Saturday, December 18, 2021 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Saturday, December 25, 2021 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Saturday, lanuary 1, 2022

Saturday, January 8, 2022
Saturday, January 15, 2022

Saturday, lanuary 22, 2022
Saturday, January 29, 2022

Saturday, February b, 2022
Saturday, February 12, 2022

Saturday, February 19, 2022
Saturday, February 26, 2022

Saturday, March 5, 2022
Saturday, March 12, 2022
Saturday, March 19, 2022
Saturday, March 26, 2022

= REMOTE PARKING RULES APPLY

CARPOOLING RESOURCES

www.connectingcommuters.org/carpool | www.frontporchforum.com



http://www.connectingcommuters.org/carpool
http://www.frontporchforum.com/
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INBOUND

ALL INBOUND SHUTTLES ARRIVE AT HEMLOCK HILL AND
INGLENOOK EVERY 30 MIN ON THE HOUR STARTING AT 6 AM

OUTBOUND

ALL OUTBOUND ARE ON DEMAND & SHUTTLES DEPART FROM
THE ICEHAUS ON TRAMSIDE AND TRAMCAR ON STATESIDE

PLEASE CALL SHUTTLE DISPATCH @ EXT. 7777 FROM AN
INHOUSE PHONE FOR OUTBOUND SERVICE

INTERNATIONAL EMPLOYEE SHOPPING TRIPS

ALL SHOPPING TRIPS DEPART FROM HEMLOCK HILL AND
INGLENOOK EACH WEEK Tues/Weds/Thurs at 10 am



